# L. J. TREGUNNA

### 49 KENWYN STREET, TRURO, CORNWALL TR1 3DB

#### **Standardised Price List**

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services.

This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

ATTENDED FUNERAL (Funeral Director's charges only).  This is a funeral where family and friends have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person at the same their burial or cremation.	£ 2265.00 ne time as they attend
Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements.	£1060
Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles of the funeral director's premises) into the funeral director's care.	£290.00
Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities.  The deceased person will be kept at the funeral director's branch premises.	£120.00
Providing a suitable coffin – this will be made from oak veneer.	£420.00
Viewing of the deceased person for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director (where viewing is requested by the customer).	£25.00
At a date and time you agree with the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the agreed cemetery or crematorium (normally within 20 miles of the funeral director's premises) in a hearse or other appropriate vehicle	£350.00
UNATTENDED FUNERAL  This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased perbut they do not attend the burial or cremation itself.	erson,
Burial (funeral director's charges only).	£2480.00
Cremation (funeral director's charges plus the cremation fee).	£1520.00
Fees you must pay For an Attended or Unattended burial funeral, the burial fee. <sup>1</sup>	£680 - £1736.00
In this local area, the typical cost of the burial fee for local residents is:	£680 - £1736.00
For a new grave, you will also need to pay for the plot; for an existing grave with a memorial in place, you may need to pay a removal/replacement fee. In addition, the cemetery may charge a number of other fees.	
For an Attended cremation funeral, the cremation fee.	£848.00 - £1350
In this local area, the typical cost of a cremation for local residents is:	£1200.00
Please discuss any specific religious, belief-based and/or cultural requirements that you have with the	e funeral director.
ADDITIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES  This funeral director may be able to supply a range of optional, additional products and services, or to arrange (on your behalf) for a third party to supply them. Examples include:	
Additional mileage (price per mile).	£1.00
Additional transfers of the deceased person's body (e.g. to their home, to a place of worship etc.) (	price per transfer)£290.00
Collection and delivery of ashes.	
Embalming.	
	Prices on reques

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This fee (which is sometimes called the interment fee) is the charge made for digging and closing a new grave, or for reopening and closing an existing grave.

# L. J. TREGUNNA

## 49 KENWYN STREET, TRURO, CORNWALL TR1 3DB

### **Burial and Crematorium Charges**

PENMOUNT CREMATORIUM (Scale of Charges)	
Adult Cremation Fee.	£1200.00
Off Peak Adult Cremation (09:00 & 09:30 Monday to Friday).	£848.00
Direct Cremation (Monday to Friday only).	£475.00
NVF, Stillborn & Children (up to and including 17 years of age).	No Charge
Saturday Morning Cremation (to be concluded by 12 noon).	£1588.00
Saturday Afternoon Cremation (to be concluded by 16:00).	£1739.00
Sunday Cremation (to be concluded by 12 noon).	£1975.00
TRESWITHIAN DOWNS CREMATORIUM (Scale of Charges)	
Adult Cremation Fee (Monday to Wednesday only).	£1250.00
Adult Cremation Fee (Thursday to Friday only).	£1350.00
Off Peak Adult Cremation (09.00 and 09:30 Monday to Friday only).	£850.00
Children (18 and under).	No Charge
Direct Cremation.	£545.00
Saturday Cremation.	£1350.00
Sunday Cremation.	£1550.00
Additional time in Chapel (60 minute chapel service).	£395.00
TRURO PUBLIC CEMETERY (Scale of Charges)	
Full Interment in an existing grave (subject to burial rights being submitted).	£500.00
Full Interment in a new grave – single depth.	£500.00
Full Interment in a new grave – single depth (non-resident).	£1000.00
Full Interment in a new grave – double depth.	£675.00
Full Interment in a new grave – double depth (non-resident).	£1350.00
Child/stillborn up to and including 16 years (full interment/interment of ashes).	No charge
Interment of grass surface on the grave space (not applicable to cremated remains).	£155.00
Removal/re-erect a memorial.	£110.00

Non-resident applicants will be charged a 100% surcharge (please see point 31 of the Cemetery Regulations)